

## HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, IS MADE AND ENTERED INTO, BY AND BETWEEN THE CANEBRAKE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS, AND ANY AGREED UPON AND AUTHORIZED HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR.

THIS AGREEMENT GRANTS PERMISSION BY THE CANEBRAKE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, TO ANY AUTHORIZED HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, TO USE THE DISTRICTS HEAVY EQUIPMENT FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF PROJECTS FOR THE DISTRICT, AND FOR HIRE TO INDIVIDUALS OF THE CANEBRAKE CANYON COMMUNITY.

ALL HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR WHILE OPERATING THE DISTRICTS HEAVY EQUIPMENT, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE CANEBRAKE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, TO ANY LIABILITIES, DAMAGES, INJURIES OR FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY.

HEAVY EQUPMENT OPERATOR	CCWD BOARD MEMBER
PRINTED NAME	PRINTED NAME
SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE
 DATE	DATE